

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 574 OF 2009

REEMA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINANDAN JAIN
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitender Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed.

The learned counsel for the respondent to serve copy
of the counter affidavit upon the learned counsel for the
petitioner within a week and file proof of service.

Registry to list thereafter before the Hon'ble
Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar