

D  
ITEM NO.39

Court No.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 574 OF 2009

REEMA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINANDAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunder Khatri,Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjaya Kumar Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. Thaja,Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be adjourned till 1st February, 2010, to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to take instructions as to whether the dispute can be settled between the parties.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master