

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 574 OF 2009

REEMA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINANDAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the submissions made on behalf of the parties that there is a possibility of settlement of their disputes, let this matter be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Parties are directed to appear before the said Centre on 15 th February, 2010, at 11.00 A.M. Let this matter be adjourned till 9th April, 2010, to enable the Mediation Centre to submit its Report. In the meantime, let a copy of the proceedings, along with the pleadings, be sent to the Mediation Centre by the Registry.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master