

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 574 OF 2009

REEMA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINANDAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter has been settled between the parties and, accordingly, the transfer petition has become infructuous.

The transfer petition is, therefore, dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI,
April 09, 2010.
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 574 OF 2009

REEMA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHINANDAN JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Siddhanth Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Puja Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as infructuous in terms
of the signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]